IEC Squirrel-Cage Motors
New Generation 1LE1/1PC1
Self-ventilated motors with increased output and
“Standard Efficiency” IE1 according to IEC 60034-30
1/20 Siemens D 81.1 N · October 2009
1
■ Selection and ordering data
Rated output at Frame

Order No. sup-
plement -Z with
order code
– – – – – – -Z
H00
– – -Z
H00
– –
1LE1002-1A...-. .. 100 L ✓ FF 215 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1B...-. .. 112 M ✓ FF 215 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1C...-. .. 132 M ✓ FF 265 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1D...-. .. 160 L ✓ FF 300 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Motor type Frame
size
Position 14: Types of construction (type letter)
With standard flange

Order No. sup-
plement -Z with
order code
– – – -Z
H00
– -Z
P01
-Z
P01
-Z
P01
-Z
H00
P01
-Z
P01
1LE1002-1A...-. .. 100 L FT 130 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ FT 165 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1B...-. .. 112 M FT 130 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ FT 165 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1C...-. .. 132 S/M FT 165 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ FT 215 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1D...-. .. 160 M/L FT 215 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – – – – – –
1) A rated voltage range is also specified on the rating plate.
2) The types of construction IM B6/7/8, IM V6 and IM V5 without protective
cover/with protective cover are also possible as long as no condensation
drainage holes (order code H03) and no stamping of these types of con-
struction on the rating plate are required. As standard, the type of con-
struction IM B3 is then stamped on the rating plate. With type of
construction IM V5 with protective cover, the protective cover has to be
additionally ordered with order code H00. The protective cover is not
stamped on the rating plate.
3) The type of construction is stamped on the rating plate. When ordering
with condensation drainage holes (order code H03), it is absolutely neces-
sary to specify the type of construction for the exact position of the con-
densation drainage holes during manufacture.
4) Option second shaft extension (order code L05) not possible.
5) In combination with an encoder, it is not necessary to order the protective
cover (order code H00), as this is delivered as a protection for the encoder
as standard. In this case, the protective cover is standard design (without
additional charge).
6) The types of construction IM V3 and IM V1 without protective cover/with
protective cover are also possible as long as no condensation drainage
holes (order code H03) and no stamping of these types of construction on
the rating plate are required. As standard, the type of construction IM B5 is
then stamped on the rating plate. With type of construction IM V1 with pro-
tective cover, the protective cover has to be additionally ordered with
order code H00. The protective cover is not stamped on the rating plate.
7) The types of construction IM V19 and IM V18 without protective cover/with
protective cover are also possible as long as no condensation drainage
holes (order code H03) and no stamping of these types of construction on
the rating plate are required. As standard, the type of construction IM B14
is then stamped on the rating plate. With type of construction IM V18 with
protective cover, the protective cover has to be additionally ordered with
order code H00. The protective cover is not stamped on the rating plate.
IEC Squirrel-Cage Motors
New Generation 1LE1/1PC1
1/33Siemens D 81.1 · 2008
1
Self-ventilated motors with increased output
and improved efficiency

tripping 1)
A B C F Z Z
Order code Q2A Q3A
1LE1002-1A...-.. . 100 L ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1B...-.. . 112 M ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1C...-.. . 132 M ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1002-1D...-.. . 160 L ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Motor type Frame
size
Position 16: Connection box (connection box code)
Connection box